
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 18 July 2021

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DUAL CUSTODY Last start winner RIC, 07/07/2021, R11, P 1P 2P 3P 5/3D. Campbell 531116 2/1210

 2 GUIDA Last start winner RIC, 11/07/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 4P 5/3F. Anthes 540437 2/1167

 3 PIPER KEEPING Last start winner RIC, 09/07/2021, R2, P 1P 5P 8P 5/2A. Bell 531283 3/2126

 4 CEDAR GIRL 1 Last start winner RIC, 14/07/2021, R1, P 1P 8P 4P 5/4A. Bell 526337 1/074

 5 RHODES RUNNER 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 13/07/2021, R9, P 2P 2P 7P 5/4W. King 523630 1/0168

 6 MY BOY MAX 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 14/07/2021, R5, P 3P 2P 7P 5/4D. Swain 533002 1/0150

 7 SORT OF SWEET Last start placegetter RIC, 30/06/2021, R2, P 2P 1P 5/4A. Crouch 540900 1/0149

 8 BUSTING LOOSE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/07/2021, R9, P 3P 8P 8P 5/4A. Lowry 525636 1/0144

 9 APACHE BANDERA Last start placegetter RIC, 11/07/2021, R7, P 3P 1P 3P 5/4P. Mattress 538153 1/0141

 10 FORTUNE ROSE Last start placegetter RIC, 14/07/2021, R5, P 2P 5P 1P 5/4J. Mason 536177 1/0136

 11 MY PLAY MAKER 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/07/2021, R2, P 3P 5P 7P 5/3A. Lowry 525640 2/1105

 12 KARIJINI JAKIT Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 14/07/2021, R7, P 6P 8P 7P 5/2M. Lee 507770 3/275

 13 BLACK LENNY Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 14/07/2021, R6, P 5P 7P 6P 5/4M. Lee 529278 1/072

 14 GENERAL PAYTON Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R3, C 3C 6C 6C 5/4A. Bell 533482 3/0220

 15 PENNY'S CHOICE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 13/07/2021, R5, P 3P 3P 3P 5/3W. King 521967 2/1183

 16 FINAL REASON Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R4, P 7P 2P 2P 5/4P. Mattress 538154 1/0171

 17 SOCKS OFF Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R2, P 6P 1P 1P 5/3J. King 535173 2/1170

 18 DARK ENCOUNTER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R6, P 4P 8P 3P 5/4S. Veli 522451 3/0156

 19 ROYAL RANGER Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R2, P 4P 8P 3P 5/3T. Campbell 534569 2/1126

 20 CEDAR BOW Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R5, P 4P 7P 8P 5/4A. Bell 529903 1/0108

 21 BRISK 1 Weighted points score BUL, 26/05/2021, R8, P 7P 3P 7P 5/4K. Chappelow 496959 3/0108

 22 ABOUT THAT Weighted points score NOW, 10/05/2021, R6, P 7P 5P 5P 5/4S. Nash 521048 1/0105

 23 ZIPPING SIERRA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R10, P 6P 5P 7P 5/4A. Bell 534245 1/0102

 24 AMARILLO Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R8, P 5P 6P 4P 5/4P. Mattress 538152 1/098

 25 STELLIO 2 Weighted points score GBN, 25/06/2021, R3, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4B. Williamson 521581 3/096

 26 AL'S SCOOBY DOO Weighted points score RIC, 30/06/2021, R6, P 5P 3P 8P 5/4A. Byrnes 535976 1/093

 27 EVA ONE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 12/05/2021, R2, P 4P 7P 4P 5/4P. Rodgers 526161 2/093

 28 GO GO CHICAGO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R10, P 6P 5C 4P 5/4A. Bell 535164 3/092

 29 WILD STALLION Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R10, P 8P 7P 4P 5/4M. Lee 522440 1/090
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 18 July 2021

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /
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 30 NICK'S TANK Weighted points score RIS, 12/06/2021, R9, Y 8Y 1P 4P 5/4A. Marshall 528176 1/085

 31 MELITA EAGLE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 1P 5/4J. Ashe 528636 1/085

 32 SKYWAY Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R6, P 6P 4P 4P 5/2A. Bell 525002 3/284

 33 BRUISER BRUCE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R6, P 7P 5P 8P 5/3B. Williamson 507648 2/181

 34 WINLOCK LAD 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R10, P 8P 8P 8P 5/4A. Bell 534190 1/042
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 1 PRESTON LEE 2 Last start winner RIC, 11/07/2021, R9, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2A. Bell 527758 11/8354

 2 JACKPOT JOSIE 1 Last start City winner WPK, 10/07/2021, R4, C 1C 6P 2P 1/1G. Borg 523507 15/7247

 3 TODDLER TANTRUM Weighted points score RIS, 10/07/2021, R4, Y 4Y 2P 3P 1/1R. Delaney 531949 12/10298

 4 RITZA DANIEL 3 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R5, P 3P 8P 3P 1/1A. Bell 529687 10/7213

 5 COME AROUND Last start winner RIC, 14/07/2021, R3, P 1P (FEL)P 7P 2/1/2T. Jansen 522526 15/13256

 6 HOLA ADIOS 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/07/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 2P 2/1/2A. Bell 526255 19/17276

 7 GENERAL CORTEZ 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 14/07/2021, R3, P 2P 5P 2P 2/1/1A. Bell 526405 17/15228

 8 URANA SHELBY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 01/06/2021, R6, P 6P 3P 1P 2/1/1D. Campbell 527953 8/6279

 9 TOMMY TYPHOON Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R3, P 5P 2P 1P 2/1/1B. Carey 528449 11/6234

 10 ZIPPING VEYRON 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R9, P 4P 3P 5P 2/1/1J. Finn 499085 17/5177

 11 GOLDEN BOY 1 Weighted points score BAL, 26/06/2021, R7 5P 6P 4P 2/1/2A. Bell 527955 8/6156

 12 FOREMAN 2 Weighted points score BAL, 26/06/2021, R6 6P 4P 4P 2/1/2A. Bell 517567 8/6147

 13 BEEN AROUND 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 14/07/2021, R3, P 7P 5P 2P 3/1/2T. Jansen 522525 19/15222

 14 GOOD ODDS REBEL 3 Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R6, C 3C 2P 5C 3/1/2A. Bell 531156 12/5278

 15 STAR IS BORN 2 Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R5, C 8C 4P 1P 3/1/2K. Drynan 522068 8/5150

 16 TOUR OF DUTY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/07/2021, R12, P 2P 7P 7Y 4/1/1P. Withers 496913 7/4106

 17 COLLECTING MODEL 3 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R3, P 4P 2P 4C 4/1/1A. Bell 532364 10/4211

 18 LENNY CORTEZ 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R3, P 5P 1P 3P 4/1/1A. Bell 526406 8/4174

 19 GOOD ODDS TIGER 1 Weighted points score DAP, 08/07/2021, R5, P 3P 1P 7P 4/1/2A. Bell 531157 10/5168

 20 FENCE LADY 1 Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R6, C 6C 3P 4P 4/1/1A. Bell 528801 11/5165

 21 HUNTER KEEPING 3 Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R8, C 7C 5P 6C 4/1/2A. Bell 531299 5/4162

 22 GOOD TIME LENNY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R5, C 6C 6P 5C 4/1/1A. Bell 534237 8/486
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 1 FURIOUS BLAZE Last start winner RIC, 14/07/2021, R9, P 1P 3P 6P 4/1/2P. Bigeni 534250 6/4201

 2 TICK WARRIOR Last start placegetter RIC, 14/07/2021, R8, P 3P 3P 2P 4/1/2D. Swain 521601 9/7273

 3 TOUR OF DUTY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/07/2021, R12, P 2P 7P 7Y 4/1/1P. Withers 496913 7/4106

 4 COLLECTING MODEL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R3, P 4P 2P 4C 4/1/1A. Bell 532364 10/4211

 5 SURPRISE FLING Weighted points score RIC, 04/07/2021, R8, M 7M 3M 4M 4/1/1P. Boyd 493970 9/5180

 6 LENNY CORTEZ 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R3, P 5P 1P 3P 4/1/1A. Bell 526406 8/4174

 7 GOOD ODDS TIGER 2 Weighted points score DAP, 08/07/2021, R5, P 3P 1P 7P 4/1/2A. Bell 531157 10/5168

 8 FENCE LADY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R6, C 6C 3P 4P 4/1/1A. Bell 528801 11/5165

 9 HUNTER KEEPING 2 Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R8, C 7C 5P 6C 4/1/2A. Bell 531299 5/4162

 10 WINLOCK WILLOW 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/07/2021, R7, P 5P 3P 5P 4/1/2A. Marshall 493202 10/6115

 11 GOOD TIME LENNY 1 Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R5, C 6C 6P 5C 4/1/1A. Bell 534237 8/486
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 1 FANCY LIQUOR 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 3P 5/3I. Forno 538369 2/1219

 2 WILD TOPAZ 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 3P 5/4L. Joyce 532562 3/0216

 3 HARD CASE WATSON Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 5P 5/1S. Simonetta 531153 4/3210

 4 TO THE RIOTS Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 3P 5/2A. Bell 535532 4/2204

 5 FRENCH VANILLA Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 1P 5/4K. Sultana 538833 2/0194

 6 GREMITZ Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 4P 5/1P. Boyd 532800 4/3192

 7 GOLDEN BROWN Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 5P 5/2A. Wade 523510 3/2162

 8 GOLD TIE AFFAIR Grade order Grade 5 1P 7P 4P 5/3D. Campbell 524921 4/1147

 9 SWEET CHICKEN Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 4P 5/4L. Joyce 532560 1/0127

 10 LUCKY ELEVEN Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P (BDN)P 5/3A. Bell 528173 4/1117
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 1 COP MAGNET 2 Last start winner RIC, 11/07/2021, R11, P 1P 5P 5C 5/1A. Bell 532361 6/3187

 2 SUNRISE DANCER Last start winner RIC, 14/07/2021, R5, P 1P 1P 3P 5/3G. Frazer 531162 2/1182

 3 CEDAR GIRL 2 Last start winner RIC, 14/07/2021, R1, P 1P 8P 4P 5/4A. Bell 526337 1/074

 4 FANCY LIQUOR 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/07/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 3P 5/3I. Forno 538369 2/1219

 5 BOOMIN' ETHICS 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 14/07/2021, R9, P 2P 7P 1P 5/1P. Mantach 498952 10/2192

 6 UNO KAI Last start placegetter RIC, 14/07/2021, R10, P 2P 3P 3P 5/4K. Pedrana 534548 1/0168

 7 RHODES RUNNER 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 13/07/2021, R9, P 2P 2P 7P 5/4W. King 523630 1/0168

 8 BUSTING LOOSE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/07/2021, R9, P 3P 8P 8P 5/4A. Lowry 525636 1/0144

 9 FREAKISH ETHICS Last start placegetter BUL, 13/07/2021, R3, P 3P 7P 5P 5/3D. Smith 498957 7/1137

 10 RIVER LODGER Last start placegetter RIC, 14/07/2021, R10, P 3P 5P 5P 5/4B. Grech 529951 1/0130

 11 MY BIG EARNER Last start placegetter RIC, 14/07/2021, R8, P 2P 4P 6P 5/1S. Davidson 500034 6/3123

 12 MOTOWN PRINCE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 14/07/2021, R9, P 3P 7P 5P 5/1R. Nicolaou 528115 4/3117

 13 MY PLAY MAKER 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/07/2021, R2, P 3P 5P 7P 5/3A. Lowry 525640 2/1105

 14 SAUCY SMILE 2 Last start City winner WPK, 10/07/2021, R9, C 1C 2P 1P 5/3D. Drynan 520504 5/1251

 15 SIMPLY HOUDINI 2 Last start Provincial winner WPK, 07/07/2021, R8, P 1P 4C 3P 5/4P. Rodgers 521215 6/0226

 16 DRINK LONG NECKS Weighted points score DAP, 08/07/2021, R4, P 2P 1P 1P 5/1M. Sultana 526969 4/3238

 17 SILVER IMAGE Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R5, C 7C 4C 3P 5/1P. Mattress 526997 8/3208

 18 SIMPLY PATCHES Weighted points score BUL, 13/07/2021, R4, P 4P 2P 1P 5/1P. Rodgers 521212 4/3201

 19 PENNY'S CHOICE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 13/07/2021, R5, P 3P 3P 3P 5/3W. King 521967 2/1183

 20 REMA'S JADE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R8, P 7P 2P 2P 5/1E. Foyle 528829 5/3169

 21 LA JULIETTE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R9, C 6C 4P 3C 5/1M. Bonser 494862 4/3163

 22 DARK ENCOUNTER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R6, P 4P 8P 3P 5/4S. Veli 522451 3/0156

 23 GOOD ODDS REWARD 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/07/2021, R9, P 8P 3P 3P 5/1A. Bell 531163 10/9153

 24 SIMPLY SNIP Weighted points score WPK, 05/05/2021, R2, P 5P 3P 5P 5/4P. Rodgers 521209 1/0147

 25 JUNE TWENTY SIX Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R8, P 4P 5P 4P 5/1C. Cathcart 523113 6/5135

 26 PEEK'S ANGEL Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R11, P 6P 8P 2P 5/1D. Sultana 499760 7/4135

 27 WACKY ETHICS Weighted points score BUL, 13/07/2021, R2, P 5P 4P 6P 5/2D. Smith 498951 3/2132

 28 WILD EMERALD Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R5, P 7P 7P 1P 5/4L. Joyce 532563 2/0129

 29 UNITED STAND 2 Weighted points score DAP, 08/07/2021, R5, P 4P 2P 7P 5/2A. Marshall 497174 7/2123

 30 RED RIDDLE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R12, P 4P 4Y 5P 5/1B. Williamson 495955 9/5121

 31 SET TO BE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R9, P 5P 4P 4P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/2120
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 32 SENOR SAMSON Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R9, P 4P 1P 8P 5/2S. Davidson 523597 4/2114

 33 MRS SUE BALLOS Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R3, C 5C 7P 8Y 5/2M. Ballantine 536786 3/2112

 34 ALWAYS GOING Weighted points score DAP, 08/07/2021, R3, P 6P 5P 6P 5/4V. Spiteri 532534 1/0111

 35 ABSURDLY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R7, P 4P 5P 7P 5/1A. Bell 497442 10/9108

 36 DOLL FACE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R11, P 6P 7C 7P 5/4A. Bell 529107 4/0100

 37 START THE CLOCK Weighted points score RIC, 07/07/2021, R6, P 7P 7P 6P 5/4R. Polidano 501368 5/096

 38 TE AWA KISS 2 Weighted points score DAP, 08/07/2021, R9, P 4P 5P 4P 5/1R. Polidano 492952 11/896

 39 GO GO CHICAGO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R10, P 6P 5C 4P 5/4A. Bell 535164 3/092

 40 MONEY RUN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R7, P 7P 5P 4P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 4/390

 41 LADY ON FIRE Weighted points score RIC, 02/06/2021, R7, P 7P 6P 6P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 1/090

 42 MELITA EAGLE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 1P 5/4J. Ashe 528636 1/085

 43 BRUISER BRUCE 3 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R6, P 7P 5P 8P 5/3B. Williamson 507648 2/181

 44 WINLOCK LAD 3 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R10, P 8P 8P 8P 5/4A. Bell 534190 1/042
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 1 PRESTON LEE 1 Last start winner RIC, 11/07/2021, R9, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2A. Bell 527758 11/8354

 2 JACKPOT JOSIE 2 Last start City winner WPK, 10/07/2021, R4, C 1C 6P 2P 1/1G. Borg 523507 15/7247

 3 RITZA DANIEL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R5, P 3P 8P 3P 1/1A. Bell 529687 10/7213

 4 HOLA ADIOS 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/07/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 2P 2/1/2A. Bell 526255 19/17276

 5 GENERAL CORTEZ 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 14/07/2021, R3, P 2P 5P 2P 2/1/1A. Bell 526405 17/15228

 6 ZIPPING VEYRON 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R9, P 4P 3P 5P 2/1/1J. Finn 499085 17/5177

 7 GOLDEN BOY 2 Weighted points score BAL, 26/06/2021, R7 5P 6P 4P 2/1/2A. Bell 527955 8/6156

 8 FOREMAN 1 Weighted points score BAL, 26/06/2021, R6 6P 4P 4P 2/1/2A. Bell 517567 8/6147

 9 BEEN AROUND 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 14/07/2021, R3, P 7P 5P 2P 3/1/2T. Jansen 522525 19/15222

 10 GOOD ODDS REBEL 2 Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R6, C 3C 2P 5C 3/1/2A. Bell 531156 12/5278

 11 CRUISE OR LOSE Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R7, C 4C 2P 8P 3/1/2A. Messina 536612 6/5199

 12 STAR IS BORN 1 Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R5, C 8C 4P 1P 3/1/2K. Drynan 522068 8/5150

 13 FURIOUS BLAZE Last start winner RIC, 14/07/2021, R9, P 1P 3P 6P 4/1/2P. Bigeni 534250 6/4201

 14 TICK WARRIOR Last start placegetter RIC, 14/07/2021, R8, P 3P 3P 2P 4/1/2D. Swain 521601 9/7273

 15 TOUR OF DUTY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/07/2021, R12, P 2P 7P 7Y 4/1/1P. Withers 496913 7/4106

 16 COLLECTING MODEL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R3, P 4P 2P 4C 4/1/1A. Bell 532364 10/4211

 17 SURPRISE FLING Weighted points score RIC, 04/07/2021, R8, M 7M 3M 4M 4/1/1P. Boyd 493970 9/5180

 18 LENNY CORTEZ 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R3, P 5P 1P 3P 4/1/1A. Bell 526406 8/4174

 19 GOOD ODDS TIGER 2 Weighted points score DAP, 08/07/2021, R5, P 3P 1P 7P 4/1/2A. Bell 531157 10/5168

 20 FENCE LADY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R6, C 6C 3P 4P 4/1/1A. Bell 528801 11/5165

 21 HUNTER KEEPING 2 Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R8, C 7C 5P 6C 4/1/2A. Bell 531299 5/4162

 22 WINLOCK WILLOW 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/07/2021, R7, P 5P 3P 5P 4/1/2A. Marshall 493202 10/6115

 23 GOOD TIME LENNY 1 Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R5, C 6C 6P 5C 4/1/1A. Bell 534237 8/486
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 1 TRUE TREAT Last start placegetter RIC, 14/07/2021, R1, P 2P 4P 3P M/1J. Marshall 542645 0/0112

 2 PEG'S GIRL 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 14/07/2021, R1, P 3P 8P 5P M/1D. Swain 533005 0/072

 3 RECONSTRUCT Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 07/07/2021, R4, P

IPS, 08/06/2021, R2, 3

6P 3P 3P M/1P. Boyd 538302 0/0101

 4 WET SOCKS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 05/06/2021, R3, Y 8P 4Y 3Y M/1A. Messina 536609 0/092

 5 MIDNIGHT DILEMMA 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 30/06/2021, R3, P 7Y 6P 2P M/1R. Thomas 528742 0/076

 6 HARDCORE BECKEY First start M/1J. Finn 533676 0/00

 7 ZIPPING FREEMAN 2 Weighted points score WPK, 30/06/2021, R1, P 6P 4P 7P M/1J. Finn 529775 0/072

 8 SHE'S A SUNRISE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R1, P 4P 7P 4P M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/056

 9 SASSY ACTRESS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 4P M/1S. Simonetta 538824 0/055

 10 CYCLONE RUFUS Weighted points score DAP, 08/07/2021, R2, P 5P 7P 6P M/1A. Bell 533874 0/052

 11 VICTORY WINS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R1, P 5P 4P 7P M/1R. Nicolaou 522484 0/052

 12 ELENI ZAN Weighted points score RIC, 09/06/2021, R3, P 8P 6P 5Y M/1F. Xuereb 530490 0/050

 13 ALONG COMES MARY Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R1, P 8P 6P 4P M/1M. Lee 525703 0/044

 14 PRINCESS BEA 2 Weighted points score DAP, 08/07/2021, R1, P 5P 7P 8P M/1A. Bell 527411 0/043
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 1 SIMPLY HOUDINI 1 Last start winner WPK, 07/07/2021, R8, P 1P 4C 3P 4/1/2P. Rodgers 521215 6/4226

 2 RITZA DANIEL 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/07/2021, R5, P 3P 8P 3P 4/1/1A. Bell 529687 10/2213

 3 COLLECTING MODEL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R3, P 4P 2P 4C 4/1/1A. Bell 532364 10/5211

 4 BOOMIN' ETHICS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R9, P 2P 7P 1P 4/1/1P. Mantach 498952 10/7192

 5 FEELING SPRITELY Last start placegetter RIC, 14/07/2021, R11, P 3P 3P 4P 5/4G. Tyrpenou 523650 1/0144

 6 SAUCY SMILE 1 Last start City winner WPK, 10/07/2021, R9, C 1C 2P 1P 5/2D. Drynan 520504 5/3251

 7 GOOD ODDS REBEL 1 Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R6, C 3C 2P 5C 5/1A. Bell 531156 12/5278

 8 WILD TOPAZ 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R4, P 2P 5P 3P 5/2L. Joyce 532562 3/2216

 9 VIVARCHI 2 Weighted points score GOS, 13/07/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 5M 5/1M. Bell 485561 15/5178

 10 LA JULIETTE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R9, C 6C 4P 3C 5/4M. Bonser 494862 4/0163

 11 YOU KNOW WHY Weighted points score WPK, 30/06/2021, R5, P 5P 3P 3P 5/1P. Azzopardi 522891 6/5162

 12 HUNTER KEEPING 1 Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R8, C 7C 5P 6C 5/4A. Bell 531299 5/0162

 13 CHEEKY LASS Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R3, P 7P 5P 6P 5/1A. Messina 496410 12/6147

 14 EBBY RAPPER Weighted points score WPK, 07/07/2021, R3, P 6P 3C 3P 5/4M. Eberand 522961 5/0146

 15 UNITED STAND 1 Weighted points score DAP, 08/07/2021, R5, P 4P 2P 7P 5/2A. Marshall 497174 7/2123

 16 WINLOCK WILLOW 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/07/2021, R7, P 5P 3P 5P 5/1A. Marshall 493202 10/3115

 17 AWESOME POWER Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R7, P 7P 4P 4P 5/4A. Messina 536607 1/0108

 18 DOLL FACE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R11, P 6P 7C 7P 5/3A. Bell 529107 4/1100

 19 ASTON COUP Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R2, C 8C 1P 2P 5/4A. Azzopardi 534640 1/0100

 20 AMANDA BALLO Weighted points score RIC, 30/06/2021, R8, P 6P 1P 6P 5/4M. Ballantine 536789 1/083
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 18 July 2021

P 5 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FEELING SPRITELY Last start placegetter RIC, 14/07/2021, R11, P 3P 3P 4P 5/4G. Tyrpenou 523650 1/0144

 2 SAUCY SMILE 1 Last start City winner WPK, 10/07/2021, R9, C 1C 2P 1P 5/2D. Drynan 520504 5/3251

 3 GOOD ODDS REBEL 1 Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R6, C 3C 2P 5C 5/1A. Bell 531156 12/5278

 4 WILD TOPAZ 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R4, P 2P 5P 3P 5/2L. Joyce 532562 3/2216

 5 VIVARCHI 2 Weighted points score GOS, 13/07/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 5M 5/1M. Bell 485561 15/5178

 6 LA JULIETTE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R9, C 6C 4P 3C 5/4M. Bonser 494862 4/0163

 7 HUNTER KEEPING 1 Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R8, C 7C 5P 6C 5/4A. Bell 531299 5/0162

 8 YOU KNOW WHY Weighted points score WPK, 30/06/2021, R5, P 5P 3P 3P 5/1P. Azzopardi 522891 6/5162

 9 CHEEKY LASS Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R3, P 7P 5P 6P 5/1A. Messina 496410 12/6147

 10 EBBY RAPPER Weighted points score WPK, 07/07/2021, R3, P 6P 3C 3P 5/4M. Eberand 522961 5/0146

 11 UNITED STAND 1 Weighted points score DAP, 08/07/2021, R5, P 4P 2P 7P 5/2A. Marshall 497174 7/2123

 12 WINLOCK WILLOW 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/07/2021, R7, P 5P 3P 5P 5/1A. Marshall 493202 10/3115

 13 AWESOME POWER Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R7, P 7P 4P 4P 5/4A. Messina 536607 1/0108

 14 ASTON COUP Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R2, C 8C 1P 2P 5/4A. Azzopardi 534640 1/0100

 15 DOLL FACE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R11, P 6P 7C 7P 5/3A. Bell 529107 4/1100

 16 AMANDA BALLO Weighted points score RIC, 30/06/2021, R8, P 6P 1P 6P 5/4M. Ballantine 536789 1/083
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 1 COP MAGNET 1 Last start winner RIC, 11/07/2021, R11, P 1P 5P 5C 5/1A. Bell 532361 6/3187

 2 MARY'S REWARD Last start placegetter RIC, 11/07/2021, R11, P 2P 1P 1P 5/1M. Spiteri 532533 4/3252

 3 MOCK MOCK Last start placegetter RIC, 11/07/2021, R11, P 3P 2P 6P 5/1M. Bell 522174 7/3168

 4 MY BOY MAX 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 14/07/2021, R5, P 3P 2P 7P 5/4D. Swain 533002 1/0150

 5 DUCATI BLUE Last start placegetter RIC, 14/07/2021, R6, P 2P 2P 7P 5/3S. Davidson 499621 4/1147

 6 MOTOWN PRINCE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 14/07/2021, R9, P 3P 7P 5P 5/1R. Nicolaou 528115 4/3117

 7 BELLA LEAH Dropping in grade RIC, 14/07/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 1P 5/1S. Simonetta 531151 5/4123

 8 REMA'S JADE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R8, P 7P 2P 2P 5/1E. Foyle 528829 5/3169

 9 LA JULIETTE 3 Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R9, C 6C 4P 3C 5/1M. Bonser 494862 4/3163

 10 GOOD ODDS REWARD 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/07/2021, R9, P 8P 3P 3P 5/1A. Bell 531163 10/9153

 11 HOLD UP Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R4, P 4P 7P 4P 5/1D. Sultana 498904 7/6144

 12 ZULU SMILE Weighted points score GOS, 13/07/2021, R6, P 7P 2Y 2P 5/1R. Delaney 531950 6/3138

 13 JERRA LEE Weighted points score BUL, 06/07/2021, R11, P 5P 2P 4P 5/1D. Smart 497760 4/3129

 14 RED RIDDLE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R12, P 4P 4Y 5P 5/1B. Williamson 495955 9/5121

 15 SET TO BE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R9, P 5P 4P 4P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/2120

 16 BRISK 2 Weighted points score BUL, 26/05/2021, R8, P 7P 3P 7P 5/4K. Chappelow 496959 3/0108

 17 ABSURDLY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R7, P 4P 5P 7P 5/1A. Bell 497442 10/9108

 18 ZIPPING SIERRA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R10, P 6P 5P 7P 5/4A. Bell 534245 1/0102

 19 STELLIO 1 Weighted points score GBN, 25/06/2021, R3, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4B. Williamson 521581 3/096

 20 TE AWA KISS 1 Weighted points score DAP, 08/07/2021, R9, P 4P 5P 4P 5/1R. Polidano 492952 11/896

 21 EVA ONE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 12/05/2021, R2, P 4P 7P 4P 5/4P. Rodgers 526161 2/093

 22 WILD KIWI KNIGHT Weighted points score GOS, 06/07/2021, R9, P 6P 8P 7P 5/1L. Joyce 496673 9/793

 23 MONEY RUN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R7, P 7P 5P 4P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 4/390

 24 JIMMY BALLOWS Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2021, R8, P 4P 8M 7P 5/1A. Azzopardi 493398 4/386

 25 BRUISER BRUCE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R6, P 7P 5P 8P 5/3B. Williamson 507648 2/181

 26 MAGIC AWAITS Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R11, P 5P 7P 5P 5/1A. Messina 496411 9/475

 27 PROMOTION Weighted points score RIC, 18/06/2021, R10, P 6P 6P 7P 5/2A. Bell 496389 5/272

 28 WINLOCK LAD 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R10, P 8P 8P 8P 5/4A. Bell 534190 1/042
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 1 PEG'S GIRL 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 14/07/2021, R1, P 3P 8P 5P M/1D. Swain 533005 0/072

 2 MIDNIGHT DILEMMA 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 30/06/2021, R3, P 7Y 6P 2P M/1R. Thomas 528742 0/076

 3 FAKE First start M/1D. Swain 543426 0/00

 4 PRINCESS BEA 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 14/07/2021, R2, P 5P 7P 8P M/1A. Bell 527411 0/043

 5 LADY OF KNOCK Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 11/07/2021, R1, P 6P M/1J. Ashe 532832 0/042

 6 SASSY ACTRESS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 4P M/1S. Simonetta 538824 0/055

 7 INTIMIDATE Weighted points score GAR, 21/05/2021, R2, P 7P 5P 4P M/1M. Lee 532111 0/052

 8 VICTORY WINS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R1, P 5P 4P 7P M/1R. Nicolaou 522484 0/052

 9 ENZO'S GIRL Weighted points score GOS, 15/06/2021, R1, P 8P 6P 4P M/1K. Barton 527723 0/050

 10 DOUBLE PRINCESS Weighted points score WBL, 01/07/2021, R2 5P 7P 6P M/1K. Brown 537225 0/050

 11 SHE'LL DO ROSE Weighted points score BUL, 06/07/2021, R2, P 7P 6P 7Y M/1B. Williamson 507678 0/044

 12 FROSTY'S MAGIC Weighted points score NOW, 05/07/2020, R4, P 8P 8P (FEL)P M/1G. Suter 496949 0/026
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 1 PAZIENZA Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 07/07/2021, R1, P 7P M/1O. Langley 540438 0/033

 2 ZIPPING FREEMAN 1 Weighted points score WPK, 30/06/2021, R1, P 6P 4P 7P M/1J. Finn 529775 0/072

 3 SHE'S A SUNRISE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R1, P 4P 7P 4P M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/056

 4 REALITY SAM Weighted points score RIC, 07/07/2021, R1, P 6P 6P 8Y M/1S. Scuglia 529198 0/055
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 1 VIVARCHI 1 Dropping in grade WPK, 07/07/2021, R6, P 6P 4P 5M 5/1M. Bell 485561 15/4178
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